expenses or costs that may result from the TELINT Offer and the TELECOM Offer. In addition, pro forma adjustments are based on certain
assumptions and other information that are subject to change as additional information becomes available. Accordingly, the amounts included in
our financial statements published after the completion of the TELINT Offer and the TELECOM Offer may vary from the pro-forma amounts
included herein.

81

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 137

Table of Contents

[THIS ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE PURPOSES ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE ENGLISH AND SPANISH VERSIONS OF THIS INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, THE SPANISH VERSION WILL PREVAIL.]

Preliminary Offering Memorandum

Dated April 19, 2010

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. de C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2009

(in thousands of Mexican pesos)

América
Móvil

Consolidated
CGT

(non-consolidated)
Telmex

Consolidated

Telmex
Internacional
Consolidated

Pro-Forma Elimination
Entries (Note 3 (a)) Subtotal

Other Pro-Forma
Adjustments Explanation

Pro-Forma
Combined

Current
assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents Ps. 27,445,880 Ps. 6,474,042 Ps. 14,379,768 Ps. 10,699,224 Ps. �  Ps. 58,998,914 Ps. �  Ps. 58,998,914
Accounts
receivable, net 55,918,984 2,752,053 20,218,788 20,462,805 (5,591,403) 93,761,227 93,761,227
Derivative
financial
instruments 8,361 1,512,820 11,496,359 13,017,540 13,017,540
Related parties 468,096 894,535 4,000,119 (2,251,470) 3,111,280 3,111,280
Inventories, net 21,536,018 1,543,648 675,859 23,755,525 23,755,525
Other current
assets, net 2,720,983 22,632 3,303,275 2,346,295 8,393,185 8,393,185

Total current
assets 108,098,322 10,761,547 51,836,373 38,184,302 (7,842,873) 201,037,671 �  201,037,671

Plant, property
and equipment 227,049,009 1,079,770 105,952,096 84,124,541 418,205,416 418,205,416
Licenses, net 42,582,531 918,341 12,740,656 56,241,528 56,241,528
Trademarks,
net 3,974,527 1,815,916 5,790,443 5,790,443
Goodwill, net 45,805,279 8,631,267 14,399,481 68,836,027 68,836,027
Investments in
affiliates, net 974,693 90,751,963 1,775,380 16,766,564 (90,873,316) 19,395,284 19,395,284
Deferred taxes 15,908,795 3,365,040 6,098,449 (551,119) 24,821,165 24,821,165
Other assets 8,614,805 17,873,187 170,828 (372,294) 26,286,526 26,286,526

Total assets Ps. 453,007,961 Ps. 114,589,587 Ps. 178,355,377 Ps. 174,300,737 Ps. (99,639,602) Ps. 820,614,060 Ps. �  Ps. 820,614,060

Liabilities and
Shareholders�
Equity
Current
liabilities:
Short term debt
and current

Ps. 9,167,941 Ps. 3,361,740 Ps. 19,768,894 Ps. 12,667,266 Ps. �  Ps. 44,965,841 Ps. �  Ps. 44,965,841

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 138

portion of
long-term debt
Accounts
payable and
accrued
expenses 97,086,585 2,960,702 12,602,060 17,488,978 (3,870,616) 126,267,709 126,267,709
Taxes payable 16,716,549 175,458 2,211,626 468,842 19,572,475 19,572,475
Related parties 1,045,155 1,602,128 3,320,070 (3,972,256) 1,995,097 1,995,097
Deferred
revenues 16,240,451 1,104,175 4,494,451 21,839,077 21,839,077

Total current
liabilities 140,256,681 6,497,900 37,288,883 38,439,607 (7,842,872) 214,640,199 �  214,640,199

Long-term
liabilities:
Long-term debt 101,741,199 26,117,402 83,105,454 21,310,434 232,274,489 232,274,489
Deferred taxes 22,282,245 3,816,567 15,060,058 7,295,658 (654,645) 47,799,883 47,799,883
Deferred
credits 466,696 4,991,473 5,458,169 5,458,169
Employee
benefits 10,822,273 4,113,513 2,778,593 (2,559) 17,711,820 17,711,820

Total liabilities 275,102,398 36,431,869 140,034,604 74,815,765 (8,500,076) 517,884,560 �  517,884,560

Shareholders�
equity
Capital stock

36,524,423 20,462,452 9,020,300 55,015,542 (77,328,307) 43,694,410 106,698,656

Notes 2 (a),

2 (c)

and 3 (c) 150,393,066

Retained
earnings:
From prior
years

38,952,974 27,436,668 7,907,079 11,215,607 (12,851,974) 72,660,354 (67,987,055)

Notes 2 (a)

and 3 (c) 4,673,299
Current year 76,913,454 17,823,677 20,468,689 9,104,501 (31,392,142) 92,918,179 92,918,179

115,866,428 45,260,345 28,375,768 20,320,108 (44,244,116) 165,578,533 (67,987,055) 97,591,478
Accumulated
other
comprehensive
income 24,782,273 12,434,921 883,225 20,400,517 (22,553,052) 35,947,884 35,947,884

Total
controlling
shareholders�
equity 177,173,124 78,157,718 38,279,293 95,736,167 (144,125,475) 245,220,827 38,711,601 Note 3 (e) 283,932,428
Non-controlling
interests 732,439 41,480 3,748,805 52,985,949 57,508,673 (38,711,601) Note 3 (e) 18,797,072

Total
shareholders�
equity 177,905,563 78,157,718 38,320,773 99,484,972 (91,139,526) 302,729,500 �  302,729,500

Total liabilities
and
shareholders�
equity Ps. 453,007,961 Ps. 114,589,587 Ps. 178,355,377 Ps. 174,300,737 Ps. (99,639,602) Ps. 820,614,060 Ps. �  Ps. 820,614,060

US GAAP
adjustments

12,145,910 (30,855,922) 12,462,959 (6,247,053) 145,320,911 Note 3 (d) 139,892,554

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 139

(Note 5)

Pro-Forma
Shareholders�
Equity under
US GAAP Ps. 190,051,473 Ps. 78,157,718 Ps. 7,464,851 Ps. 111,947,931 Ps. (91,139,526) Ps. 296,482,447 Ps. 145,320,911 Ps. 442,622,054

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

82

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

[THIS ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE PURPOSES ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE ENGLISH AND SPANISH VERSIONS OF THIS INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, THE SPANISH VERSION WILL PREVAIL.]

Preliminary Offering Memorandum

Dated April 19, 2010

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year ended December 31, 2009

(in thousands of Mexican pesos)

América Móvil
Consolidated

CGT (non-
consolidated)

Telmex
Consolidated

Telmex
Internacional
Consolidated

Pro-Forma
Eliminations
(Note 3 (a)) Subtotal

Other
Pro-Forma
Adjustments Explanations

Pro-Forma
Combined

Operating
revenues:
Services
Air time Ps. 118,949,020 Ps. �  Ps. 45,027,811 Ps. 15,255,365 Ps. �  Ps. 179,232,196 Ps. �  Ps. 179,232,196
Interconnection 60,557,856 16,572,941 34,876,488 (25,776,078) 86,231,207 �  86,231,207
Monthly rent 75,585,846 (6,367) 75,579,479 �  75,579,479
Long-distance 23,301,403 20,804,790 (138,117) 43,968,076 �  43,968,076
Data 30,817,715 29,762,188 (241,426) 60,338,477 �  60,338,477
Value added
services and
other services 70,743,490 772,138 5,876,955 12,646,045 (2,487,380) 87,551,248 �  87,551,248
Sales of
handsets and
accessories 45,573,416 �  45,573,416 �  45,573,416

394,711,031 772,138 119,100,212 92,540,086 (28,649,368) 578,474,099 �  578,474,099

Operating costs
and expenses:
Cost of sales and
services 165,039,738 45,955,140 48,421,032 (27,027,387) 232,388,523 �  232,388,523
Commercial,
administrative
and general
expenses 72,380,031 27,611 20,830,245 21,540,979 (1,178,292) 113,600,574 �  113,600,574
Depreciation
and amortization 53,082,307 55,315 17,950,768 11,526,288 (28,489) 82,586,189 �  82,586,189

290,502,076 82,926 84,736,153 81,488,299 (28,234,168) 428,575,286 �  428,575,286

Operating
income 104,208,955 689,212 34,364,059 11,051,787 (415,200) 149,898,813 �  149,898,813

Other expenses,
net (2,165,584) 42,593 (1,349,680) (47,973) (7,705) (3,528,349) �  (3,528,349)

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 141

Comprehensive
result of
financing:
Interest income 1,691,929 174,931 711,243 1,085,044 �  3,663,147 �  3,663,147
Interest expense (7,410,314) (1,226,951) (6,122,328) (2,365,641) �  (17,125,234) �  (17,125,234)
Exchange gain
(loss), net 4,556,571 (538,468) 1,096,531 2,372,766 �  7,487,400 �  7,487,400
Other financing
(cost) income,
net (1,820,110) �  �  �  �  (1,820,110) �  (1,820,110)

(2,981,924) (1,590,488) (4,314,554) 1,092,169 �  (7,794,797) �  (7,794,797)

Equity interest
in net income of
affiliates 195,714 19,098,194 254,680 1,889,386 (19,098,194) 2,339,780 �  2,339,780

Income before
taxes on profit 99,257,161 18,239,511 28,954,505 13,985,369 (19,521,099) 140,915,447 �  140,915,447
Taxes on profit 22,259,308 415,834 8,485,522 4,422,481 (103,527) 35,479,618 �  35,479,618

Net
income�Mexican
FRS 76,997,853 17,823,677 20,468,983 9,562,888 (19,417,572) 105,435,829 �  105,435,829

US GAAP
adjustments
(Note 5) (2,638,029) Note 3 (d) (650,473) (976,367) (4,264,869) (202,756) Note 3 (d) (4,467,625)

Net income�US
GAAP Ps. 74,359,824 Ps. 17,823,677 Ps. 19,818,510 Ps. 8,586,521 Ps. (19,417,572) 101,170,960 (202,756) Ps. 100,968,204

Distribution of
net income:
Controlling
interest Ps. 76,913,454 Ps. 17,823,677 Ps. 20,468,689 Ps. 9,104,501 Ps. (19,417,572) Ps. 104,892,749 (7,632,774) Note 3 (e) Ps. 97,259,975
Non-controlling
interest (Note 3
(e)) 84,399 294 458,387 �  543,080 7,632,774 Note 3 (e) 8,175,854

Ps. 76,997,853 Ps. 17,823,677 Ps. 20,468,983 Ps. 9,562,888 Ps. (19,417,572) Ps. 105,435,829 �  Ps. 105,435,829

Distribution of
net income
under US
GAAP:
Controlling
interest Ps. 74,278,317 Note 3 (d) Ps. 93,138,784
Non-controlling
interest (Note 3
(e)) 81,507 Note 3 (d) 7,829,419

Ps. 74,359,824 Ps. 100,968,204

Weighted
average number
of shares
outstanding (in
millions) 32,738 Note 3 (f) 42,506

Controlling
Interest earnings
per
share�Mexican
FRS Ps. 2.35 Ps. 2.29

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 142

Controlling
interest earnings
per share�US
GAAP Ps. 2.27 Ps. 2.19

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

83

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents

[THIS ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE PURPOSES ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT BETWEEN
THE ENGLISH AND SPANISH VERSIONS OF THIS INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, THE SPANISH VERSION WILL PREVAIL.]

Preliminary Offering Memorandum

Dated April 19, 2010

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year ended December 31, 2008

(in thousands of Mexican pesos)

América Móvil
Consolidated

CGT (non-
consolidated)

Telmex
Consolidated

Telmex
Internacional
Consolidated

Pro-Forma
Eliminations
(Note 3 (a)) Subtotal

Other
Pro-Forma
Adjustments Explanations

Pro-Forma
Combined

Operating
revenues:
Services:
Air time Ps. 99,258,566 Ps. �  Ps. 48,982,383 Ps. 10,593,515 Ps. �  Ps. 158,834,464 Ps. �  Ps. 158,834,464
Interconnection 60,371,865 19,139,692 (26,308,965) 53,202,592 �  53,202,592
Monthly rent 66,805,611 �  66,805,611 �  66,805,611
Long-distance 20,624,128 24,535,033 31,592,774 (68,969) 76,682,966 �  76,682,966
Data 25,387,672 22,253,818 (245,999) 47,395,491 �  47,395,491
Value added
services and
other services 51,089,479 516,448 6,060,455 11,564,634 (2,173,306) 67,057,710 �  67,057,710
Sales of
handsets and
accessories 47,505,259 47,505,259 �  47,505,259

345,654,908 516,448 124,105,235 76,004,741 (28,797,239) 517,484,093 �  517,484,093

Operating costs
and expenses:
Cost of sales and
services 146,025,037 46,566,053 38,972,801 (27,972,886) 203,591,005 �  203,591,005
Commercial,
administrative
and general
expenses 62,316,415 11,367 19,863,006 19,141,283 (867,135) 100,464,936 �  100,464,936
Depreciation
and amortization 41,767,309 19,712 17,933,207 8,967,605 68,687,833 �  68,687,833

250,108,761 31,079 84,362,266 67,081,689 (28,840,021) 372,743,774 �  372,743,774

Operating
income 95,546,147 485,369 39,742,969 8,923,052 42,782 144,740,319 �  144,740,319

Other expenses,
net (2,326,959) 2,380 (679,592) (102,434) (16,155) (3,122,760) �  (3,122,760)

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 144

Comprehensive
result of
financing:
Interest income 2,414,390 189,271 913,462 1,265,849 (1,513) 4,781,459 �  4,781,459
Interest expense (8,950,562) (2,050,980) (7,652,427) (1,508,463) 23 (20,162,409) �  (20,162,409)
Exchange gain
(loss), net (13,686,423) (1,157,041) (2,493,729) (1,878,262) �  (19,215,455) �  (19,215,455)
Other financing
(cost) income,
net 6,357,722 �  �  �  �  6,357,722 �  6,357,722

(13,864,873) (3,018,750) (9,232,694) (2,120,876) (1,490) (28,238,683) �  (28,238,683)

Equity interest
in net income of
affiliates 109,416 16,096,955 (62,113) 190,519 (16,096,955) 237,822 �  237,822

Income before
taxes on profit 79,463,731 13,565,954 29,768,570 6,890,261 (16,071,818) 113,616,698 �  113,616,698
Taxes on profit 19,888,337 239,817 9,591,659 1,259,333 7,039 30,986,185 �  30,986,185

Net
income�Mexican
FRS 59,575,394 13,326,137 20,176,911 5,630,928 (16,078,857) 82,630,513 �  82,630,513

US GAAP
adjustments (5,323,315) (394,354) (2,354,092) (8,071,761) (256,657) Note 3 (d) (8,328,418)

Net income�US
GAAP Ps. 54,252,079 Ps. 13,326,137 Ps. 19,782,557 Ps. 3,276,836 Ps. (16,078,857) Ps. 74,558,752 Ps. (256,657) Ps. 74,302,095

Distribution of
net income:
Controlling
interest Ps. 59,485,502 Ps. 13,326,137 Ps. 20,176,936 Ps. 5,535,476 Ps. (16,078,857) Ps. 82,445,194 (9,491,989) Note 3 (e) Ps. 72,953,205
Non-controlling
interest 89,892 �  (25) 95,452 �  185,319 9,491,989 Note 3 (e) 9,677,308

Ps. 59,575,394 Ps. 13,326,137 Ps. 20,176,911 Ps. 5,630,928 Ps. (16,078,857) Ps. 82,630,513 �  Ps. 82,630,513

Distribution of
net income
under US
GAAP:
Controlling
interest Ps. 54,170,219 Note 3 (d) Ps. 65,600,174
Non-controlling
interest (Note 3
(e)) 81,860 Note 3 (d) 8,701,922

Ps. 54,252,079 Ps. 74,302,095

Weighted
average number
of shares
outstanding (in
millions) 34,220 Note 3 (f) 41,359

Controlling
Interest earnings
per
share�Mexican
FRS Ps. 1.74 Ps. 1.76

Ps. 1.59 Ps. 1.59

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 145

Controlling
interest earnings
per share�US
GAAP

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

84

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

AMÉRICA MÓVIL, S.A.B. DE C.V. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year ended December 31, 2007

(in thousands of Mexican pesos)

América Móvil
Consolidated

CGT
(non-consolidated)

Telmex
Consolidated

Telmex Internacional
Consolidated

Pro-Forma
Eliminations
(Note 3 (a)) Subtotal

Other
Pro-Forma
Adjustments Explanations

Pro-Forma
Combined

Operating
revenues:
Services:
Air time Ps. 87,522,245 Ps. 54,398,425 Ps. 7,873,585 Ps. �  Ps. 149,794,255 Ps. �  Ps. 149,794,255
Interconnection 58,554,255 22,603,745 �  (25,764,042) 55,393,958 �  55,393,958
Monthly rent 59,551,717 �  59,551,717 �  59,551,717
Long-distance 20,348,067 27,027,186 30,688,607 �  78,063,860 �  78,063,860
Data �  22,280,016 19,771,404 �  42,051,420 �  42,051,420
Value added
services and
other services 40,359,659 Ps. 509,705 4,458,299 9,426,575 (2,662,737) 52,091,501 �  52,091,501
Sales of
handsets and
accessories 45,243,819 �  45,243,819 �  45,243,819

311,579,762 509,705 130,767,671 67,760,171 (28,426,779) 482,190,530 �  482,190,530

Operating costs
and expenses:
Cost of sales and
services 132,373,998 48,905,671 33,451,671 (27,917,074) 186,814,266 �  186,814,266
Commercial,
administrative
and general
expenses 53,605,408 19,671 19,552,442 16,207,483 (509,705) 88,875,299 �  88,875,299
Depreciation
and amortization 40,406,018 �  18,425,285 7,770,805 �  66,602,108 �  66,602,108

226,385,424 19,671 86,883,398 57,429,959 (28,426,779) 342,291,673 �  342,291,673

Operating
income 85,194,338 490,034 43,884,273 10,330,212 �  139,898,857 �  139,898,857

Other expenses,
net (3,712,874) 2,696 (44,361) (242,692) �  (3,997,231) �  (3,997,231)
Comprehensive
result of
financing: �
Interest income 2,960,265 778,740 1,396,088 1,216,707 �  6,351,800 �  6,351,800
Interest expense (7,696,967) (2,889,253) (6,615,400) (1,630,535) 958,222 (17,873,933) �  (17,873,933)
Exchange gain
(loss), net 2,463,442 (86,873) (643,137) (3,107) �  1,730,325 �  1,730,325
Monetary gain,
net 5,038,406 731,786 2,513,085 140,781 �  8,424,058 �  8,424,058
Other financing
(cost) income,
net (3,152,631) 958,222 �  �  (958,222) (3,152,631) �  (3,152,631)

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 147

(387,485) (507,378) (3,349,364) (276,154) (4,520,381) (4,520,381)

Equity interest
in net income of
affiliates 57,621 21,037,922 17,245 689,075 (21,037,922) 763,941 �  763,941

Income before
taxes on profit 81,151,600 21,023,274 40,507,793 10,500,441 (21,037,922) 132,145,186 �  132,145,186
Taxes on profit 22,454,267 (310,215) 11,618,710 3,486,763 �  37,249,525 �  37,249,525

Income from
continuing
operations 58,697,333 21,333,489 28,889,083 7,013,678 (21,037,922) 94,895,661 �  94,895,661
Income from
discontinued
operations, net �  �  7,166,312 �  (7,166,312) �  �  �

Net
income�Mexican
FRS 58,697,333 21,333,489 36,055,395 7,013,678 (28,204,234) 94,895,661 94,895,661
US GAAP
adjustments (3,168,439) (222,251) (850,670) 318,021 (3,923,339) (237,893) Note 3 (d) (4,161,232)

Net income�US
GAAP Ps. 55,528,894 Ps. 21,333,489 Ps. 35,833,144 Ps. 6,163,008 Ps. (27,886,213) Ps. 90,972,322 Ps. (237,893) Ps. 90,734,429

Distribution of
net income:
Controlling
interest 58,587,511 21,333,489 35,484,947 6,463,834 (28,204,164) 93,665,617 (15,683,687) Note 3 (e) 77,981,930
Non-controlling
interest 109,822 �  570,448 549,844 (70) 1,230,044 15,683,687 Note 3 (e) 16,913,731

Ps. 58,697,333 Ps. 21,333,489 Ps. 36,055,395 Ps. 7,013,678 Ps. (28,204,234) Ps. 94,895,661 �  Ps. 94,895,661

Distribution of
net income
under US
GAAP:
Controlling
interest Ps. 55,425,000 Note 3 (d) Ps. 74,562,375
Non-controlling
interest (Note 3
(e)) 103,894 Note 3 (d) 16,172,054

Ps. 55,528,894 Ps. 90,734,429

Weighted
average number
of shares
outstanding (in
millions) 35,149 Note 3 (f) 42,294

Controlling
Interest earnings
per
share�Mexican
FRS Ps. 1.67 Ps. 1.84

Controlling
interest earnings
per share�US

Ps. 1.58 Ps. 1.76

Edgar Filing: Telmex Internacional, S.A.B. de C.V. - Form 425

Table of Contents 148

GAAP

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.